UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc.

When Recorded Return To:

Mortgage Lenders Network 213 Court Street Payoff Dept. Middletown, CT 06457-



Doc#: 0330719044 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/03/2003 10:00 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

Sovereign Bank #:2020007745 "Sir pson" ID:306/ Cook, IL KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PLESENTS that MORTGAGE LENDERS NETWORK USA, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: LORRAINE GRAVE SIMPSON AND ROYCE H. SIMPSON, AS JOINT

TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF

Original Mortgagee: EQUITY PLUS MORTCAGE, INC.

Dated: 07/10/1998 and Recorded 07/20/1998 as Instrument No. 98629134 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 25-07-416-057

Property Address: 10229 South Wood Street, Chicago, IL, 60643

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer July authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc.

February 22,

SANDRA DAVERSA-JARISH,

PRESIDENT

Legal Description: KLC-20030222-0008 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 5023 KXILSOM1 The south 48 feet of lot 8 in Norton's subdivision, being a subdivision of part of the west 1/2 of lot 15 and 16 in block 4 in Washington Heights in section 7, Township 37 north, range 14, east of the third principal meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

0330719044 Page: 2 of 2

JNOFFICIAL COPY

Satisfaction Page

STATE OF Connecticut COUNTY OF Middletown Town

ON $\frac{3.32.2003}{}$, before me, KATHERINE L. ORTIS, a Notary Public in and for the County of Middletown Town County, State of Connecticut, personally appeared Sandra Daversa-Jarish, Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

KATHERINE L. OFTIS

Notary Expire: 05/31/2006

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Barbara J. Flynn, 213 Court St, Payoff Dept, Middletown, CT 06457, 860/704-2521 urt skillsc.